

UTAH STATE SENATE

UTAH STATE CAPITOL COMPLEX • WEST OFFICE BUILDING, SUITE W115 P.O. BOX 145115 • SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84114-5115 • (801) 538-1035

February 20, 2006

Mr. President:

The Government Operations and Political Subdivisions Committee reports a favorable recommendation on **H.B. 348**, ELECTION CODE - ELECTRONIC VOTING PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS, by Representative D. Aagard, with the following amendments and recommends it be considered read for the second time and placed on the Consent Calendar.

- 1. Page 3, Lines 62 through 63:
 - 62 Other Special Clauses:
 - 63 {None} <u>This bill coordinates with S.B. 10 by providing technical</u> <u>changes.</u>
- 2. Page 71, Lines 2183 through 2184:
 - 2183 This bill repeals:
 - 2184 Section 20A-6-104, Electronic ballots and electronic voting.

Section 35. Coordinating H.B. 348 with S.B. 10 -- Technical changes.

<u>If this H.B. 348 and S.B. 10, Provisional Ballot Amendments, both pass, it is</u> <u>the intent of the Legislature that the Office of Legislative Research and General</u> <u>Counsel, in preparing the Utah Code database for publication make the following</u> <u>changes:</u>

(1) change the language in Subsection 20A-3-104.5(1)(c) from "election judge" to "poll worker";

(2) change the language in Subsection 20A-3-104.5(2)(b)(i) from "judge" to "poll worker"; and







H.B. 348 February 20, 2006 - Page 2

(3) change the language in Subsection 20A-3-202(4) from "election judge" to "poll worker".

Respectfully,

Parley G. Hellewell Committee Chair

Voting: 3-0-2 4 HB0348.SC1.WPD rnorth/RCN ENW/BNC 2/20/06 8:15 am